UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

OGLETH W ION
MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AUTHORITY OF GEORGIA
L TON

DCCKET NO. 50-366

EDWIN I. HATCH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT NO. 2

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. ! 6
License No. NPF-5

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

A.

8007180(34"

The ap' ication for amendment by Georgia Power Company, et al.,
(the 1 censee) dated June 2, 1980, complies with the standards
and re wirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended
(the A t) and the Commission's rules and regulations set forth
in 10 “°R Chapter I;

The facility will operate in conformity with thre application,
the provisions of the Act, and the rules and reqgulations of
the Commission;

There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health
and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations;

The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health and safet; of the public;
and

The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part
51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements
have been satisfied.



2. Accordingly, tne license is amended by changes to the Technical
Specifications as indicated in the attzcnment to this license
amendment, and paragraph 2.C.(2) of Facility Operating License
No. NPF-5 1is hereby amended to read as Yollows:

(2) The Technical Specifications contained in Appendices
A and B, as revised through Amendment No. :0 , are
hareby incorporated in the license. The licensee
shall operatc the facility in accordance with the
Technical Specifications.

[38)
.

This amendment is effective June 2, 1980.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

g -
!

) ' /
J / e / ‘Q(' &

e
v - '

Robei't W. Reid, Chief

Operating Reactors Branch #4
Division of Licensing

Attachment:
Changes to the Technical
Specifications

Date of Issuance: jy1y 2, 1980



ATTACHMENT TO LICE~SE AMENDMENT NC. 16

FACILITY OPERATING LIZENSE NO. NPF-5

DOCKET NO _50-1356

Replace the following pages of the Appendix "A" Technical Specifications
with the enclosed pages as indicated. The revised pages are identified
by Amendment number and contain vertical lines indicating the area of

change. The corresponding overleaf jages are also provided to maintain
document completeness.

Pages
IX

3/4 5-1
3/4 10-5 (new)



LU

INDEX
BASES
SECTION PAGE
3/8.0 APPLICABILITY....ccecivsornnnnnnnssronnnncsnnccnnns B 3/4 0-1
3/4.1 REACTIVITY CONTROL SYSTEMS
3/4.1.1 SHUTDOWN MARGIN......covvnnvenvnnnnnncnenns B 3/4 1-]
3/4.1.2 REACTIVITY ANOMALIES.......ovvvennenns Jeune 1 R U
3/4.1.3 CONTROL RODS.....ecovuvnonenncnnnannannnnns B 3/4 1-2
3/4.1.4 CONTROL ROD PROGRAM CONTROLS.......c.ecvves B 3/4 1-3
3/4.1.5 STANDBY LIQUID CONTROL SYSTEM...... REREETRE B 3/4 1-4
3/4.2 POWER DISTRIBUTION LIMITS
B R ww mim
3/4.2.2  APRM SETPOINTS....covvnnnmninnnaneivnnnnes B 3/4 2-3
3/4.2.3 MINIMUM CRITICAL POMER RATID.........ccvnes B 3/4 2-3
3/4.2.4 LINEAR HEAT GENERATION RATE............cnns B 3/4 2-5
3/4.3 INSTRUMENTATION
3/4.3.1 REACTOR PROTECTION SYSTEM INSTRUMENTATION.. B 3/4 3-1
3/4.3.2 ISOLATION ACTUATION INSTRUMENTATION........ B 3/4 3-2
3/4.3.3 EMERGENCY CORE COOLING SYSTEM ACTUATION
INSTRUMENTATION. . ovvvvnnnennnacncnnsnennnns B 3/4 3-2
3/4.3.4 REACTOR CORE ISOLATION COOLING SYSTEM
ACTUATION INSTRUMENTATION.......covvunevens B 3/4 3-3
3/4.3.5 CONTROL ROD WITHDRAWAL BLOCK
INSTRUMENTATION. covvvvnnnesonnananssensnnns B 3/4 3-3
3/4.3.6 MONITORING INSTRUMENTATION
Radiation Monitoring Instrumentation....... B 3/4 3-3
Seismic Monitoring Instrumentation......... B 3/4 3-3
HATCH-UNIT 2 X




e . S L
INDEX.

LIMITING CONDITIONS FOR OPERATION AND SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

SECTION PAGE

3/4.9 REFUELING OPERATIONS

3/4.9.1 REACTOR MODE SWITCH.....covennnnsnnnnnncncnncannnnnens 3/4 9-1
3/8.9.2  INSTRUMENTATION.....cooveessenssscaannssnnsascsanencns 3/4 9-3
3/4.9.3 CONTROL ROD POSITION.....vvvvmnnnnrncnnnnnnncnnnsnnncs 3/4 9-5
3/8.9.4 DECAY TIME....ccovevnnnncnnnsanncnnnnnnncnans vssesesss /4 9=6

3/4.9.5 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT

Refueling FloOr....coevnannnnnnnncnnnes B A 3/4 9-7

Secondary Containment Automatic Isolation Dampers...... 3/4 9-8

Standby Gas Treatment System..........cevcececacnnnnnns 3/4 9-10
3/4.9.6 COMMUNICATIONS.....ovvveencenannnnsascsssnnsnssonencs 3/8 9-1
3/4.9.7 CRANE AND HOIST OPERABILITY......ccvvvinennnensnncnnes 3/4 9-12
3/4.9.8 CRANE TRAVEL - SPENT FUEL STORAGE POOL......... sevanss 3/4 9-13
3/4.9.9 WATER LEVEL - REACTOR VESSEL....cccvevrvnonnsnnnonnnnes 3/4 9-14
3/4.9.10 WATER LEVEL - SPENT FUEL STORAGE POOL......ccvenvennes 3/4 9-15

3/4.9.11 CONTROL ROD REMOVAL

Single Control Rod Removal.......ccevevcsnsnancnnnnnes 3/4 9-16
Multiple Control Rod Removal....c.cvvevnncnnsenenncnns 3/4 9-18
3/4.9.12 REACTOR COOLANT CIRCULATION....cccccnsvronnnsnnnnnnens 3/4 9-20

3/4.10 SPECIAL TEST EXCEPTIONS

3/4.10.1 PRIMARY CONTAINMENT INTEGRITY......ccvveevennnnnenanes 3/4 10-1
3/4.10.2 ROD SEQUENCE CONTROL SYSTEM......... cesaEERSIAIRI LS 0SS 3/4 10-2
3/4.10.3 SHUTDOWN MARGIN DEMONSTRATIONS.......ccvcvvevnnnnnncens 3/4 10-3
3/4.10.4 RECIRCULATION LOOPS.....ccvvesscnnnnrccnnnnnnnnnnnnnes 3/4 10-4

3/4.10.5 HIGH PRESSURE COOLANT INJECTION SYSTEM................ 3/410-5 |
HATCH-UNIT 2 X Amendment No. 18




e

3/4.5 EMERGENCY CORE COOLING SYSTEMS
3/4.5.1 HIGH PRESSURE COOLANT (NJECTION SYSTEM

LIMITING CONDITION FOR OPERATION

3.5.1 The High Pressure Coolant Injection (HPCI) system shall be
OPERABLE with:

a. One OPERABLE high pressure coolant injection pump, and

b. An OPERABLE flow path capable of taking sucticn from the
suppression chamber and transferring the wate: to the reactor

pressure vessel.

APPLICABILITY: CONDITIONS 1%, 2* and 3* with reactof vessel steam dome
pressure > 150 psig.

ACTION:

a. With the HPCI system inoperable, POWER. OPERATION may continue
and the provisions of 3.0.4 do not apply*, pro ided the RCIC
system, ADS, CSS and LPCI system are QOPERABLE: restore the
inoperable HPCI system to OPERABLE status witi in 14 days or
be in at least HOT SHUTDOWN within the next 1. hours and
reduce reactor steam dome pressure to £ 150 pc'g within the
following 24 hours.

b.g With the surveillance requirements of Specifization 4.5.1 not
performed at the required frequencies due to ‘ow reactor steam
pressure, the provisions of Specification 4.0.4 are not applic-
able provided the appropriate surveillance is performed
within 12 hours after reactor steam pressure is adequate to
perform the tests.

c. In the event the HPCI is actuated and injects water into the
reactor coolant system, a Special Report snall be prepared and
submitted to the Commission pursuant to Specification 6.9.2
within 90 days describing the circumstances of the actuation
and the total accumulated actuations cycles to date.

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

4.5.1 The HPCI shall be demonstrated OPERABLE:

a. At least once per 31 days by:

1. Verifying that the system piping from the pump discharge
valve to the syster isolation valve is filled with water,
and

*See special Test Exception 3.10.5
HATCH = UNIT 2 3/4 5-1 " Amendment No. '”

- - ——— - e -~



EMERGENCY CORE COOLING SYSTEMS

SURVEILLANCE RECUIREMENTS (Continued)

2. Verifying that each valve (manual, power operated or
automatic) in the flow path that is not locked, sealed,
or otherwise secured in position, is in its correct
position.

b. At least once per 92 days, by verifying that the system
develops a flow of at least 4250 gpm for a system head cor-
responding to a reactor pressure of > 1000 psig when steam is
being supolied to the turbine at < 1000 psig.

C. At least 'nce per 18 months by:

1. Performing a system functional test which includes
simulated automatic actuation of the system throughout
its emergency operating sequence and verifying that each
automatic valve in the flow path actuates to ?ts correct
position. Actual injection of coolant into the reactor
vessel may be excluded from this test.

2. Verifying that the system deveiops & flow of at least
4250 gpm for a system head corresponding to a reactor
pressure of > 165 psig when steam is being supplied to

¢ the turbine at 165 + 15 psig.

3. Verifying that the suction for the HPCI system is auto-
matically transferred from the condensate storage tank to
the suppression chamber on a condensate storage tank low
water level signal and on a suppression chamber high water
Tevel signal,

HATCH - UNIT 2 3/4 5-2




SPECIAL TEST EXCEPTION

3/4.10.5 HIGH PRESSURE COOLANT INJECTION SYSTEM*

LIMITING CONDITIUNS FOR OPERATION

3.10.5 The reguiremants of Specification 3.5.1 are modified to not require
HPCI to be ¢ ERABLE before entry into another operational concdition

in order to perform a one time test of the turbine-generator up to

10% RATED POWER with the generator not aligned to the system grid for a
time period not to exceed 7 days.

APPLICABILITY: CONDITIONS 1, 2 and 3.

ACTION:

With the above specified 1imits exceeded, actuate an immediate powe
reduction to less than 10% power.

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

4.10.5 Verify once per hour that power level is < 10% of rated power.

*This specification applies from June 2-9, 1980.

HATCH - UNIT 2 3/4 10-5 Amendment No. 16




